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Maintenance Control Sections :  Length and Description

Right of Way Width (min.-max.) if varies

Available Right of Way Width (Needs Study)

Right of Way Fence:  Type - Right and Left

Number of Traffic Lanes

Auxiliary Lanes and Parking Lanes:  No. of Lanes and Width (Left Side)

Frontage Road:  No. of Lanes, and Width (Right and Left)

Sidewalk:  Width and Type (Right and Left)

Protective Devices:  Type, Location and Number

Illumination:  Type, Location and Number

Curves:  Degree of Curvature (Right and Left)

Vertical Curve:  Crest or Sag, Curve Limits

Area and Development:

Intersection Control Devices:  Type, Location and Cycle Timing

Previous Projects:  Project No., Date and Limits

Terrain:  1-Flat, 2-Rolling, 3-Mountainous

Speed:  1-Design, 2-Posted

(Right Side)
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Shoulder:  Width and Type
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Horizontal Clearance

Horizontal Clearance

Bridges (Over 20’):  Length, Type, Capacity and Year Constructed
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Maintenance Control Sections :  Length and Description
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Maintenance Control Sections :  Length and Description

Right of Way Width (min.-max.) if varies

Available Right of Way Width (Needs Study)

Right of Way Fence:  Type - Right and Left

Number of Traffic Lanes

Auxiliary Lanes and Parking Lanes:  No. of Lanes and Width (Left Side)

Frontage Road:  No. of Lanes, and Width (Right and Left)

Sidewalk:  Width and Type (Right and Left)

Protective Devices:  Type, Location and Number

Illumination:  Type, Location and Number

Curves:  Degree of Curvature (Right and Left)

Superelevation (Range)

Vertical Curve:  Crest or Sag, Curve Limits

Area and Development:

Intersection Control Devices:  Type, Location and Cycle Timing

Previous Projects:  Project No., Date and Limits

Terrain:  1-Flat, 2-Rolling, 3-Mountainous

Speed:  1-Design, 2-Posted

(Right Side)

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Pavement:  Width and Type

Pavement:  Width and Type

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Median:  Width and Type

Vertical Clearance

Vertical Clearance

Horizontal Clearance

Horizontal Clearance

Bridges (Over 20’):  Length, Type, Capacity and Year Constructed
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NEEDS STUDY ROUTE NO. FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION

a.  Existing Length:

b.  Proposed Length:

b.  Temporary Length:

c.  Length used as T.W. for another Route:

Total Travel Way Length:

a.  Existing Length:
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MILES (a+b, less c)
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HIGHWAYS PLANNING BRANCH

IN COOPERATION WITH THE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

STATE OF HAWAII

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ROAD  INVENTORY

DOD Sections

Census Tracts

Functional Classification
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Curb and/or Gutter:  Type (Right and Left)

National  Highway System (NHS)

0.00

MILES (a+b)

Project No., Type of Construction, and Year Constructed

Project No., Type of Construction, and Year Constructed

Total Designated Route Length:

Jurisdiction, Transfer Phase No. and Date (C to S  or   S to C)
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Maintenance Control Sections :  Length and Description
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Maintenance Control Sections :  Length and Description
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Maintenance Control Sections :  Length and Description

Right of Way Width (min.-max.) if varies
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Maintenance Control Sections :  Length and Description

Right of Way Width (min.-max.) if varies

Available Right of Way Width (Needs Study)

Right of Way Fence:  Type - Right and Left

Number of Traffic Lanes

Auxiliary Lanes and Parking Lanes:  No. of Lanes and Width (Left Side)

Frontage Road:  No. of Lanes, and Width (Right and Left)

Sidewalk:  Width and Type (Right and Left)

Protective Devices:  Type, Location and Number

Illumination:  Type, Location and Number

Curves:  Degree of Curvature (Right and Left)

Superelevation (Range)

Vertical Curve:  Crest or Sag, Curve Limits

Area and Development:

Intersection Control Devices:  Type, Location and Cycle Timing

Previous Projects:  Project No., Date and Limits

Terrain:  1-Flat, 2-Rolling, 3-Mountainous

Speed:  1-Design, 2-Posted

(Right Side)

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Pavement:  Width and Type

Pavement:  Width and Type

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Median:  Width and Type

Vertical Clearance

Vertical Clearance

Horizontal Clearance

Horizontal Clearance

Bridges (Over 20’):  Length, Type, Capacity and Year Constructed

Road Diagram

S
tr

u
c
tu
re

C
a
rr

y
in

g

R
o
a
d

S
tr

u
c
tu
re

O
v
e
r

R
o
a
d

D
iv
id

e
d
 

H
ig

h
w

a
y

U
n
d
iv
id

e
d

Control of Access:  1-None, 2-Partial, 3-Full

DOD Sections

Census Tracts

Functional Classification

SCALE:  (In Miles)     4" = 1 mile

SCALE:  (In Miles)    4" = 1 mile

SCALE:  (In Miles)    4" = 1 mile

Date

Released

Revised

Curb and/or Gutter:  Type (Right and Left)

National  Highway System (NHS)

Project No., Type of Construction, and Year Constructed

Project No., Type of Construction, and Year Constructed

Jurisdiction, Transfer Phase No. and Date (C to S  or   S to C)

0 1 2 3

1 2 30

0 1 2 3

14 14

PREPARED BY THE

HIGHWAYS PLANNING BRANCH

IN COOPERATION WITH THE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

STATE OF HAWAII

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ROAD  INVENTORY

b.  Proposed Length:

miles

miles0.00

Total Route Length: miles

miles0.00c.  Other Length: *
*

a.  Survey Length:

* MP=Milepost Signage Physical Barrier on Median.
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Maintenance Control Sections :  Length and Description

Right of Way Width (min.-max.) if varies

Available Right of Way Width (Needs Study)

Right of Way Fence:  Type - Right and Left

Number of Traffic Lanes

Auxiliary Lanes and Parking Lanes:  No. of Lanes and Width (Left Side)

Frontage Road:  No. of Lanes, and Width (Right and Left)

Sidewalk:  Width and Type (Right and Left)

Protective Devices:  Type, Location and Number

Illumination:  Type, Location and Number

Curves:  Degree of Curvature (Right and Left)
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Terrain:  1-Flat, 2-Rolling, 3-Mountainous

Speed:  1-Design, 2-Posted

(Right Side)

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Pavement:  Width and Type

Pavement:  Width and Type

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Median:  Width and Type

Vertical Clearance

Vertical Clearance

Horizontal Clearance

Horizontal Clearance

Bridges (Over 20’):  Length, Type, Capacity and Year Constructed

Road Diagram

S
tr

u
c
tu
re

C
a
rr

y
in

g

R
o
a
d

S
tr

u
c
tu
re

O
v
e
r

R
o
a
d

D
iv
id

e
d
 

H
ig

h
w

a
y

U
n
d
iv
id

e
d

Control of Access:  1-None, 2-Partial, 3-Full

DOD Sections

Census Tracts

Functional Classification

SCALE:  (In Miles)     4" = 1 mile

SCALE:  (In Miles)    4" = 1 mile

SCALE:  (In Miles)    4" = 1 mile 0 1 2 3 4 5

0 1 2 3 4 5

0 1 2 3 4 5

Date

Released

Revised

Curb and/or Gutter:  Type (Right and Left)

National  Highway System (NHS)

Project No., Type of Construction, and Year Constructed

Project No., Type of Construction, and Year Constructed

Jurisdiction, Transfer Phase No. and Date (C to S  or   S to C)

0
.0

0
 

m
i.

Sheet  1 of  1    KAUAI RTE 540

Median Barriers:

1515

PREPARED BY THE

HIGHWAYS PLANNING BRANCH

IN COOPERATION WITH THE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

STATE OF HAWAII

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ROAD  INVENTORY

b.  Proposed Length:

miles

miles0.00

Total Route Length: miles

miles0.00c.  Other Length: *
*

a.  Survey Length:

* MP=Milepost Signage

Physical Barrier on Median.

Indicates Grass & / or

1 MP 2 MP 3 MP

MP

3.95

E
n
d
 

D
iv
id

e
d

0
.0

5
 

m
i.

H
a
k
u
 

H
a
le
 
S
t.

0
.0

7
 

m
i.

0
.1

5
 

m
i.

C
u
lv

e
r
t

0
.1

6
 

m
i.

0
.9

8
 

m
i.

1
.2

9
 

m
i.

C
o
ffe

e
 

H
a
u
l R

d
.

C
u
lv

e
r
t

1
.5

4
 

m
i.

1
.5

6
 

m
i.

W
a
te
r
 
T
a
n
k

1
.9

8
 

m
i.

2
.1

2
 

m
i.

R
d
. to

 
P
a
r
k

2
.3

7
 

m
i.

2
.5

0
 

m
i.

2
.9

4
 

m
i.

3
.0

7
 

m
i.

W
a
h
ia

w
a
 

B
r
.

3
.0

9
 

m
i.

3
.7

7
 

m
i.

H
u
e
h
u
 

R
d
.

3
.8

2
 

m
i.

B
e
g
in
 

D
iv
id

e
d

3
.8

7
 

m
i.

3
.0

7

3
.2

2

2
.9

7

2
.8

6

6’ AC

24’ AC

6’ AC

(12’ AC)

(12’ AC)

0

0

AC)

Painted

(0’-12’

(20’ Grass)

12’ AC 6’ AC 12’ AC 6’ AC

12’ AC 6’ AC

0

(14’ AC)

(10’ Grass)

S
o
u
th

w
e
s
t E
.P
. o

f K
a
u

m
u
a
lii H

w
y
 
(R
te
 
5
0
).

B
e
g
in
 

R
te
 
5
4
0
 
o
n
 

H
a
le

w
ili R

d
. a
t th

e

(1-14’)2-12’

2
.9

7

2
.8

6

3
.7

8

2
.5

8

2
.0

5

0
.2

1

0
.0

3

(Not Posted) 35 MPH (2)

35 MPH (2)
50 MPH (2) 35 MPH (2) 50 MPH (2)

1.50

Sta. 127+84.80 Sta. -1+55.07 Sta. 79+44.07

FAS 5A(1), 1939 S-5(2), 1950

3.09 3.25

(RS-540(1), 1974)

540A-01-72 (Resurface), 1972 540A-01-72 (Resurface), 1972

3.11 3.18 HWY-K-01-91M (Resurface), 1991HWY-K-01-91M (Resurface), 1991

0.07

(STP-050-1(9) (Realignment), 1996)

0
.0

6

State

None

None

2
.14

2
.4

3 Clear 1000’ - Sugar Cane 20’ from E.P.ResidentialClear 1000’ - Sugar Cane 20’ from E.P.

1.0
2

1.0
6

2
.4

7

3
.6

5

3
.6

9 65’

13
0
’80’60’

6
5
’60’

408’

48’

1950 (1974) H-20
Prestressed Beam

3
.9

1

of the Centerline Intersection w/ Kaumualii Hwy

End 540A on Halewili Rd. 220’ N.E. (Measured along the S.W. Spur)
centerline of Kaumualii Hwy. (Rte 50)

Begin 540A on Halewili Rd. 30’ S.W. of
540 A (3.90 mi.)

HALEWILI ROAD
KAUAI RTE 540

HALEWILI ROAD

0
.0

1

3
.1

7
 

m
i.

Metal Rails on Metal Posts

Aug. 2004, DB

Q
u
a
r
r
y
 

D
r
.

1.03

& AC Curb)

w/ AC Fringe (No Shoulder)

(0’-30’ Grass (Flushed)

3
.6

5

3
.5

2

45 MPH (1)35 MPH (1)

ROUTE 540

SCALE IN MILES

N

0

Haena

Kilauea

Anahola

Kealia

Kapaa

Wailua

Lihue

Lihue

Airport

Lawai
Eleele

Hanapepe

Kekeha

Waimea

Mana

Kokee

Hanalei

Koloa

Hanalei

Bay

Kalihiwai

Bay Kilauea

Bay

Moloaa

Hanamaulu

Bay

Hanapepe

Bay

Waimea

Bay Nawiliwili

Barking

Sands

Poipu

Puhi

Kapaia

Harbor

Ahukini

Landing

Kalaheo

Polihale

A A IK U

844

I

K A W A IH A U

W A
L     I         H   U   E

K   O

A    I           M   E

EH    A    N    A    L

L    O   A

0
.17

0
.19

0
.4

9

0
.5

4

0
.8

6

0
.9

1

1.5
2

1.5
7

2
.19

2
.3

5

3
.0

7

3
.2

6

3
.7

1

0
.18

0
.17

0
.8

3

1.0
2

1.4
8

1.5
4

2
.15

2
.19

2
.2

6

2
.3

1

3
.0

6

3
.2

3

3
.6

8

3
.5

3

Sept. 06 D.B.

0.06 STP-0700-(35) (Shoulder and Guardrail Improvements), 1997

(Realignment), 1996)
(STP-050-1(9)

0
.13

3
.7

1STP-0540(2), 2006, GUARDRAILS AND SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS

200+68 12+00

B73  0540  00000

Major Collector (5)

R
a

m
p

(12’ AC)

0

(1-12’)

MPH (2))
(25

3.95

(R
T

E
 
5
0
).

a
t th

e
 
E
a
s
t E
.P
. o

f K
a
u

m
u
a
lii H

w
y

E
n
d
 

R
o
u
te
 
5
4
0
 
o
n
 

H
a
le

w
ili R

o
a
d
 

Sta. 0+55.15 (Spur - Port Allen Leg)

540A-01-02M  2004  RESURFACE

(STP-0700-(35)  SHLDR & GRD. RL. IMPROV.  1997) (540A-01-02M  2004  RESURFACE)

0
.0

3

1.0
5STP-0540(3), (R), 2007

126+15 72+10

123+25

D.B.Feb. 08

Traffic Stations (Current Year)

HPMS Sections - AADT 2012

HPMS Sections - AADT 2011

HPMS Sections - AADT 2010

Not on NHS (0)

1,800

3
.7

0
 

m
i.

R
o
a
d
 
(L
)

D.B.Sept. 10

1,980

D.B.Feb. 11
1,900

D.B.Feb. 12

Rural (99999)

Rolling (2)

Sept. 12 E.P.J.

0 MP

0
.0

1
 
m
i.

R
o
a
d

 
M
ill R

d
.

M
c

B
r
y
d
e
 

N
e

w

3
.7

1
 
m
i.

F
u
tu
r
e
 

R
o
a
d
 
(R
)

3
.8

2

 
’1
2
 

V
ID

E
O

L
O

G
 

&
 
’1
2
 
F
E

A
T

U
R

E
S
 

D
A

T
A

B
A

S
E
.

*
 

N
O

T
E
:
 
R

O
U

T
E
 

L
E

N
G

T
H
 

A
D
J

U
S

T
E

D
 

T
O
 

M
A

T
C

H

3.88

3.88

D.B.

*
3
.8

8
 

m
i.

0
.0

5

3
.8

7

3
.6

7

3
.7

1

(Same as Through Lane)

1 MI.

DR  ILIWELAH
045  ETRB

E
G
IN
 
R
O

U
T
E
 
540

0
.0

0
 

M
I.

1 mi.75 mi

.5 mi

.4 mi

.3 mi

.2 mi0 mi

.1 mi

SCALE

M
A
T
C

H
L
IN

E

2
.0
0
 

M
I.

N

3 MI.

2
.0

0
 

M
I.

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E

DAOR I
LI

WE
LAH

N

045 ETR

1 mi.75 mi

.5 mi

.4 mi

.3 mi

.2 mi0 mi

.1 mi

SCALE

E
N

D
 

R
O

U
T
E
 
5
4
0

3
.8
8
 

M
I.

Grades Class: +/- % (A(0-.45) B(.45-2.45) C(2.45-4.45) D(4.45-6.45) E(6.45-8.45) F(<8.45) C D C B A CB B C
0
.7

7

1.15

2
.14

2
.5

1

2
.6

8

2
.7

6

2
.9

7

3
.6

6

3
.8

4
 

m
i.

 
P
a
v
e
d
 

R
d
. (L

)
C
o
ffe

e
 

H
a
u
l R

d
. (R

)

Dec. 13



Maintenance Control Sections :  Length and Description

Right of Way Width (min.-max.) if varies

Available Right of Way Width (Needs Study)

Right of Way Fence:  Type - Right and Left

Jurisdiction, Transfer Phase No. and Date (C to S or S to C)
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Protective Devices:  Type, Location and Number

Illumination:  Type, Location and Number
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Superelevation (Range)

Vertical Curve:  Crest or Sag, Curve Limits

Area and Development:
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Maintenance Control Sections :  Length and Description

Right of Way Width (min.-max.) if varies

Available Right of Way Width (Needs Study)

Right of Way Fence:  Type - Right and Left

Jurisdiction, Transfer Phase No. and Date (C to S or S to C)

Number of Traffic Lanes

Auxiliary Lanes and Parking Lanes:  No. of Lanes and Width (Left Side)

Frontage Road:  No. of Lanes, and Width (Right and Left)

Sidewalk:  Width and Type (Right and Left)

Protective Devices:  Type, Location and Number

Illumination:  Type, Location and Number

Curves:  Degree of Curvature (Right and Left)

Superelevation (Range)

Vertical Curve:  Crest or Sag, Curve Limits

Area and Development:
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Maintenance Control Sections :  Length and Description

Right of Way Width (min.-max.) if varies

Available Right of Way Width (Needs Study)

Right of Way Fence:  Type - Right and Left

Jurisdiction, Transfer Phase No. and Date (C to S or S to C)

Number of Traffic Lanes

Auxiliary Lanes and Parking Lanes:  No. of Lanes and Width (Left Side)

Frontage Road:  No. of Lanes, and Width (Right and Left)

Sidewalk:  Width and Type (Right and Left)

Protective Devices:  Type, Location and Number

Illumination:  Type, Location and Number

Curves:  Degree of Curvature (Right and Left)

Vertical Curve:  Crest or Sag, Curve Limits

Area and Development:

Intersection Control Devices:  Type, Location and Cycle Timing

Previous Projects:  Project No., Date and Limits

Terrain:  1-Flat, 2-Rolling, 3-Mountainous

Speed:  1-Design, 2-Posted

(Right Side)
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Pavement:  Width and Type
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Shoulder:  Width and Type

Shoulder:  Width and Type

Median:  Width and Type

Vertical Clearance
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Horizontal Clearance

Horizontal Clearance

Bridges (Over 20’):  Length, Type, Capacity and Year Constructed
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